

EASY DISPLAY DECORATIVE QUILT HANGER WARRANTY & RETURN POLICY

Warranty

S&R Custom Wood Creations, manufacturer of the *Easy Display Decorative Quilt Hanger* ™, warrants the product to be free from defects in material and workmanship under normal use for a period of one year. Warranty applies to original owner only and normal residential use. Defects resulting from negligence, abuse or use in a commercial, hospitality or other non-residential settings are not covered.

Upon confirmation of a defect or failure, at our discretion, we will repair or replace the Easy Display Decorative Quilt Hanger or will refund your purchase price if repair or replacement is not possible or practical. Our warranty covers only the product itself; we will assume no liability for labor costs, installation costs, or other losses.

Returns

S&R Custom Wood Creations also offers a 30-day satisfaction guarantee when ordered directly from S&R Custom Wood Creations. If for any reason you are not happy with the Easy Display Decorative Quilt Hanger you purchased, return it within 30 days and we'll refund your money less shipping charges or exchange it for another Easy Display Decorative Quilt Hanger. Items must be in the original or equal packaging to prevent damage to the returning hanger. You will be responsible for all shipping and insurance charges for returns, unless otherwise indicated. If you choose not to insure your package, you will be responsible for any loss or damage.

Should you wish to return a purchase please contact us directly or the shop where you purchased the hanger. See the contact information below. We will provide you with instructions and return merchandise authorization (RMA) on how to proceed (usually within 2-3 business days). Any returns authorized after 30 days are solely at our discretion.

Easy Display Decorative Quilt Hanger - - S&R Custom Wood Creations

4917 Flemish Court Santa Rosa, California 95405-7908

Phone: 707-953-2896 · E-mail: <u>info@easydisplayqulthanger.com</u>

Website: www.EasyDisplayQuiltHanger.com